
COMMUNITY CONTACT LIST 

Club Name Name Phone Number E-Mail Website 

Aerobics Judy Wang 584-4116 judy1976@hotmail.com  

Aerobics (Wendy’s Workout) Wendy Spencer 584-9378   

Allumette Flying Club Bob Christie 584-4044   

Artisans Co-op   info@valleyartisans.com  

Badminton On-Ting Woo 584-3004 onting.woo@sympatico.ca  

BailaFit Leslie 584-2642 leslev72@hotmail.com  

Ball 3-Pitch Ron Wilkes 584-4761   

Ballet Club Claire Steer 584-3486 c-steer@hotmail.com  

Basketball (Valley Hoopstars) Ike Dimayuga 584-1725 mandima@magma.ca  

Beta Sigma Phi Dora Cecil 584-2942   

Bowling (Public) Marg Endler 584-1053   

Bowling Congress Ken Lozon 584-3839 lozonk@aecl.ca  

Canadian Cancer Society Bob French 584-4619   

Canadian Red Cross, Renfrew   alan.melnyk@sympatico.ca  

Candadian Parents for French   cpf@cpf.ca  

Candu Swim Club Janice Breckon 639-5992 deeprivercandus@gmail.com http://deeprivercandus.blogspot.ca 

Cantandos Peter Janzen 584-3931   

Cdn. Power and Sail Sqdn.    wch@magma.ca www.cps-ecp.ca 

Chess (Junior) Nusret Aydemir 584-3936 aydemirn@sympatico.ca  

Chinese Association Jimmy Chow  jimmy.chow@sympatico.ca  

Community Band Al Rose 584-3495 maalrose@magma.ca  

Country Line Dancing Carol Field 589-2644   

Cross Country Ski Club Cheryl Rhodes 584-3932 info@drxc.ca www.drxc.ca 

Curling Club Chris Knight 584-2888 knightcurler@hotmail.com  

Deep River and District Community 
Foundation 

Jennie Forster 613-584-4224 drdcf@ncf.ca www.drdcf.ncf.ca 

Deep River Community Association Bob Cleland 613) 584-3373 drcanrt@magma.ca www.magma.ca/~drevents/drca.htm 

Deep River Cross Country Ski Club Cheryl Rhodes  info@drxc.ca www.drxc.ca 

Deep River Library Tom 613- 584 4244 twiwcharuk@deepriverlibrary.ca www.deepriverlibrary.ca 

Deep River Library Arts Committee  613 584 4244 info@drlac.ca www.drlac.ca 

Deep River Marina Users Shelly Cull  scull@deepriver.ca www.deepriver.ca 



Deep River & Area Minor Soccer 
Association  

Alain Douchant 613-584-9323 info@dramsc.ca www.dramsc.ca 

Deep River Players Kristen Glowa 584-9919  www.deepriverplayers.ca 

Deep River Science Academy Karen Sullivan 613 584-4541 info@drsa.ca www.drsa.ca 

Deep River Symphony Orchestra Charles Packer 613-586-9385 symphony@drso.ca. www.drso.ca 

Deep River Youth Theatre Alison McIvor 584-1668 alnal@magma.ca  

Duplicate Bridge club Geraldine Jones  jonesrt@magma.ca  

FEN- Early Years Ruby 613-584-4886 fen.oeys@bellnet.ca www.earlyyearsrenfrew.ca 

Fencing John Wills 584-2879 jswills@sympatico.ca  

Four Seasons Conservatory Ray Metcalfe 584-3877   

Friends of the library Allan Symons 584-2657 manager@canclockmuseum.ca www.deepriverlibrary.ca 

Get W.I.T.H It! Hayley Sears 584-3148 hsears@stepscount.com www.stepscount.com 

Girl Guides of Canada Carol Lozon 584-3839  www.guidesontario.org 

Golf Club Chris Learmonth 584-3991   

Grannies (Deep River) Caroline Lee 584-4564 info@drgrannies.ca drgrannies.ca 

Hockey Clubs - Deep River and Area 
Minor Hockey Association 

Steve Bird 613-584-3486 president@dramha.com dramha.com 

Hockey Clubs - Deep River Dames Barb Gallagher 584-1999 barb.potter@sympatico.ca  

Hockey Clubs - Deep River Old Timers  Ron Desrochers 584-2711 desrochersr@hotmail.ca  

Hockey Clubs - Deep River Replays Steve D'Eon 584-2144 sdeon@sympatico.ca  

Hockey Clubs - Friday Night Hockey  Ron Desrochers 584-2711 desrochersr@hotmail.ca  

Hockey Clubs - Friday Old Boyz Bob Christie 584-4041   

Hockey Clubs - Lance's Loggers Lawrence Gaffney 584-9662 gaffneyl@fc.renfrew.edu.on.ca  

Hockey Clubs - Laurentian View Dairy Todd Tooley 584-4193   

Hockey Clubs - Long Shots Beer Barons Eric Senohrabek 613-633-2289 senohrabeke@aecl.ca  

Hockey Clubs - Monday Night Flyers Blair Kelley 613-585-1226 blairkelley@hotmail.com  

Hockey Clubs – OPP Pussycats Oldtimer  Dave Howat 584-3976 dthowat@sympatico.ca  

Hockey Clubs - Original Six League Ken Titterington 584-4961 krtitter@sympatico.ca  

Hockey Clubs - Pretenders Aaron Chiu 416-919-2698 chiua@aecl.ca  

Hockey Clubs - State Farm M. Gareau 584-2954 gareau17@hotmail.com  

Hockey Clubs - Teachers Hockey Club Lawrence Gaffney 584-9662 gaffneyl@fc.renfrew.edu.on.ca  

Hockey Clubs - TOTS Hockey Club Dave Cox 584-4034 coxd@aecl.ca  

Hockey Clubs - Wednesday Boys  Doug Moon 584-2438 dmoon@magma.ca  

Horticultural Society Kim Knight 584-3806 deepriver@gardenontario.org www.drahs.wordpress.com 



Junior Music Club Mary Grenier 584-4293   

Karate Club Ron Rogge 584-1956 dr-karate@sympatico.ca www3.sympatico.ca/rdrogge/ 

La Leche League Leslie 584-3185   

La Leche League Canada (Deep River) Nickie 613-584-1113 nickie_garlick@hotmail.com www.lllc.ca 

Ladies Basketball Kathy Leroux 584-2604   

Lawn Bowling Garry Kruger 613-584-4968   

Missing Link Snowmobile Jim Gibson  MLSCSecretary@gmail.com www.morningmistresort.ca/mlsc/index.html 

Mount Martin Ski Club Steve D'eon 584-2144  www.mountmartin.ca 

Musical Society   contact@drms.ca www.drms.ca 

North Renfrew Long Term Care (Drop 
in’s) 

Kim Rodgers 584-1900 nrltcsin@magma.ca www.nrltc.ca 

North Renfrew Snowmobile 
Association 

Paul Kelly 613-589-2104 paul.kelly4@sympatico.ca www.nrsa.ca 

Parkine Sportsman's Club Cathy & Brian McKay 613-584-9673 bcmckay2@hotmail.com  

Potter's Guild Eva Gallagher 584-2345 cschlievert@canoemail.com  

Professional Engineers Ontario Pravin Shah 584-4469 algonquin@peo.on.ca www.peo.on.ca 

River Recreation Imp. Assoc. Jeff Wilson 584-4420  www.magma.ca/~drcanrt/rria 

Rotary Club of North Renfrew Bob French 584-4619 president@rotarynr.ca or info@rotarynr.ca http://rotarynr.ca 

Rowing Club Brian Leitch 613-584-7775  www.drytc.ca 

Royal Canadian Legion Branch 436 Don Street 613 633-8125 
584-4066 

 www.legion.ca 

Scouts Canada 1st Deep River Gordon Burton 584-2758 jmcraig@magma.ca  

Skating Club Hilary Veen 584-9832 deepriverskatingclub@gmail.com  

Ski Patrol Steve Mcauley 584-3929   

Soaring Club Iver Theilmann 687-6836 Box 1081 Deep River  

Society for Creative Anacronism Shannon Dickson 584-4794 leofflaed@gmail.com  

Square Dancing (Old time) Winston Stewart 584-4645   

Squash Club Steve Livingstone 613-639-4596 steve.livingstone @ gmail.com www.drcsc.ca 

Summer Music Camp Susan 613 584-1110 susan.oboe@magma.ca  

Summerfest  613 584 9550 festival@summerfest.ca www.summerfest.ca 

Tai Chi (Deep River) Ken Chaplin 584-4672 ken.chaplin@sympatico.ca  

THEOP Julia Moore 613 584-2803 julia.moore@sympatico.ca www.theop.ca 

Toastmasters Mike Atfield  atfam@magma.ca  

Underwater Club Marc Audet 613 584-4989 audet.deep@sympatico.ca www.druc.ca 

United Way Renfrew County  613-735-0436 unitedw@nrtco.ca www.renfrewcountyunitedway.ca 

mailto:ken.chaplin@sympatico.ca


Here is a list of clubs who have submitted their information to the Town of Deep River 
Recreation Department. If your club isn't included on this listing, please feel free to contact 

the Deep River Recreation Department at (613) 584-2000 ext 103 or  

email carmstrong@deepriver.ca and we will be happy to include your clubs information. 
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Upper Ottawa Valley  
Chamber of Commerce 
Deep River & Area Branch 

Brian McInall 732-1492 manager@uovchamber.com www.uovchamber.com 

Valley Artisans Co-Op  613) 584-4483 info@valleyartisans.com www.valleyartisans.com 

Valley Arts Council  (613) 735-2613 vac@nrtco.net www.valleyartscouncil.ca 

Volleyball Club Peter Dmytrenko  mcphee@canada.com  

Welcome Wagon Kathy Dupuis 589-2762 kathydupuis@sympatico.ca www.areyoumoving.ca 

Woodworking Association Dave Howe 584-9790 d2howe@sympatico.ca  

Yacht and Tennis Club  613-584-2305  www.drytc.ca 

Yoga Hilary Veen 584-9832 hilaryveen38@hotmail.com  

Yoga & Wellness (Bloom) Kirstie Smith 613 281-4225 kirstie@bloomyogaandwellness.ca www.bloomyogaandwellness.ca 

mailto:carmstrong@deepriver.ca

